2/2/2020 NGO Darpan
KAJLA JANAKALYAN SAMITY

Unique Id of VO/NGO WB/2017/0151455
Registration Details
Registered With Registrar of Societies
Type of NGO Registered Societies (Non-Government)
Registration No S/2626
Copy of Registration Certificate Available
Copy of Pan Card Available
Act name Societies Registration Act, XX| of 1860
City of Registration Contai
State of Registration WEST BENGAL
Date of Registration 26-10-1956
Members
Name Designation Pan Aadhaar
SWAPAN PANDA Secretary Available Available
PRANAY KUMAR PAL Treasurer Available Available
RUPA DAS Asisstant Secretary Available Available

Sector/ Key Issues

Key Issues

Agriculture,Animal Husbandry, Dairying & Fisheries,Art & Culture,Disaster
Management,Education & Literacy,Human Rights,Rural Development & Poverty
Alleviation,Sports,Vocational Training, Women's Development & Empowerment,Any
Other,Agriculture,Education & Literacy,Art & Culture,Children,Disaster
Management,Education & Literacy,Rural Development & Poverty Alleviation,Women's
Development & Empowerment,Agriculture,Children,Food Processing,Children,Human
Rights,Rural Development & Poverty Alleviation,Children,Human Rights

Operational WEST BENGAL

Area-

States

Operational WEST BENGAL->Paschim Medinipur, Purba Medinipur, South Twenty Four Parganas, Purba

Area- Medinipur, Purba Medinipur, Purba Medinipur, Purba Medinipur, Purba Medinipur, Purba

District Medinipur, Paschim Medinipur, South Twenty Four Parganas, South Twenty Four Parganas,
Paschim Medinipur

FCRA details

FCRA Available FCRA Registration no.

Available 147040111
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Details of Achievements

NGO Darpan

Six thousand children retained mainstreamed in school Twelve Model Govt School Nine KJKS Model
Schools developed under Quality Education Hundred villages made Child Marriage Trafficking Labour Free
in collaboration with Govt System and community safetynet Ten thousand women empowered
economically independent Three thousand farmers practicing integrated organic sustainable economic
farming ensuring livelihood Ninety Nine percent immunization coverage reduction in malnutrition

infectious diseases

Source of Funds

Department Name

WEST BENGAL
SOCIAL WELFARE
BOARD

WEST BENGAL
SOCIAL WELFARE
BOARD

WEST BENGAL
SOCIAL WELFARE
BOARD

WEST BENGAL
SOCIAL WELFARE
BOARD

Child Rights and
You

Save the Children
BRB

Source

State

State

State

State

State

Overseas

Finacial Year

2012-2013

2013-2014

2014-2015

2015-2016

2013-2014

2013-2014

Amount
Sanctioned

42382

42382

42382

65896

5112915

1674132

https://ngodarpan.gov.in/index.php/home/statewise_ngo/6792/19/31?per_page=100

Purpose

Creche
Programme for
vulnerable
children.

Creche
Programme for
vulnerable
children.

Creche
programme for
vulnerable
children.

Creche
programme for
vulnerable
children.

Interventions
contribute actively
to increase
learning outcome
among the
educationally
backward
students (3-
14years) of 45
villages under
Purba

To support
disaster affected
people
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KKS Germany

ONGC

Lilaboti and
Phanindranath Dey
Memorial Trust

Rotary India
Humanity
Foundation

Development
Research
Communication
and Services
Centre

GLRA

Reach India Trust

Child Rights and
You

Save The Children
BRB

https://ngodarpan.gov.in/index.php/home/statewise_ngo/6792/19/31?per_page=100

Overseas

Central

State

State

State

State

State

State

State

2013-2014

2013-2014

2013-2014

2013-2014

2013-2014

2013-2014

2013-2014

2014-2015

2014-2015

368300

324000

66000

99750

152360

287548

28000

4927450

260600

NGO Darpan

Contribute actively
to the reduction of
poverty of socially
and economically
disadvantaged
and vulnerable
indigenous small,
marginal and
landless farmer
households by
improving their
livelihood status in
of 425HHs of
Paschim
Medinipur district,
West Bengal

Plantation beside
the roadside

Support to
infrastructure of
Pre Primary and
Primary School

Construction of
permanent toilets
for poor
households of
Deshapran block
under Purba
Medinipur

Promotion of
organic farming

Raising awareness
among the public
on Tuberculosis
and support to
tuberculosis
patients for their
treatment.

Tailoring training
support to poor

women for their
economical up-

gradation

Interventions
contribute actively
to increase
learning outcome
among the
educationally
backward
students (3-
14years) of 45
villages under
Purba

Support to flood
affected people
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KKS GERMANY

Kolkata Marry
Ward Social Centre

Rotary India
Humanity
Foundation

Development
Research
Communication
and Services
Centre

GLRA

Agriculture
Department of
Govt of West
Bengal

Goonj

Child Rights and
You CRY

Save the children
BRB

Overseas

Overseas

State

State

Central

State

Central

State

Overseas

2014-2015

2014-2015

2014-2015

2014-2015

2014-2015

2014-2015

2014-2015

2015-2016

2015-2016

NGO Darpan

7877257

377015

472500

13171

269278

100000

54950

3500845

788372

https://ngodarpan.gov.in/index.php/home/statewise_ngo/6792/19/31?per_page=100

Contribute actively
to the reduction of
poverty of socially
and economically
disadvantaged
and vulnerable
indigenous small,
marginal and
landless farmer
households by
improving their
livelihood status in
of 425HHs of
Paschim
Medinipur district,
West Bengal

Support to poor
children for their
continuous
education

Support to poor
household for
construction of
Permanent Toilets

Promotion organic
farming

Treatment of
Tuberculosis
patients

Promotion of
Integrated Farm
System in rural
villages

Rural development
through cloths for
work

Interventions
contribute actively
to increase
learning outcome
among the
educationally
backward
students (3-
14years) of 45
villages under
Purba

Relief materials
distribution for
flood affected
people
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KKS Germany

West Bengal
Council for Sports
Govt of West
Bengal

Kolkata Marry
Ward Social Centre

Rotary India
Humanity
Foundation

Women and Child
Development and
Social Welfare
Department of
Govt of India

GLRA

Ahuja Foundation

Goonj

IndenHilfee v
herrsching
Germany

Overseas

State

Overseas

State

Central

Central

State

Central

Overseas

2015-2016

2015-2016

2015-2016

2015-2016

2015-2016

2015-2016

2015-2016

2015-2016

2015-2016

NGO Darpan

4500000

200000

341774

136500

1071000

130014

258444

120000

500000

https://ngodarpan.gov.in/index.php/home/statewise_ngo/6792/19/31?per_page=100

Contribute actively
to the reduction of
poverty of socially
and economically
disadvantaged
and vulnerable
indigenous small,
marginal and
landless farmer
households by
improving their
livelihood status in
of 425HHs of
Paschim
Medinipur district,
West Bengal

Create sports and
cultural
opportunity for
children, youths
and adults in rural
area

Support to poor
and educationally
backward children
of fisher folk area
of Purba
Medinipur District
of West Bengal

Support to Poor
household for
construction of
Permanent Latrine

Running Children
Home for CNCP
under JJ Act

Support to
tuberculosis
patients

Support to poor
children of School
and children home
for upgradation of
their nutritional
status

Rural development
through cloths for
work

Education Support
for poor and
academically
backward children
of Pashchim
Medinipur
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Lilaboti and
Phanindranath Dey
Memorial Trust

Health Department

Govt of West
Bengal

Reach India Trust

Indienhilfe

Hummingbird
Foundation

KKS Germany

KKS Germany

Save the children
BRB

Fair childhood

Kerry Luxton

Child Rights and
You

Women and Child
Development and
Social Welfare
Department of
Govt of India

State

State

State

Overseas

Overseas

Overseas

Overseas

Overseas

Overseas

Overseas

State

Central

2015-2016

2015-2016

2015-2016

2016-2017

2016-2017

2016-2017

2016-2017

2016-2017

2016-2017

2016-2017

2016-2017

2016-2017

55000

801325

42000

2234355

1220633

4893842

3724965

6100

2105346

538160

2673800

2644846
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NGO Darpan

Infrastructure
development
support to schools

Support to
patients through
engaging Rogi
Sahayak at Digha
State General
Hospital and
BPHCs

Support for
training Training
for poor women of
Purba and
Paschim
Medinipur District
for their
economical
upgradation

Child Centered
Development
Project School
Based Approach

Action for Equality
Program in
Mohonpur of
Magrahat-Il Block

Promotion of
Natural Resource
Management
based Sustainable
Living for
Backward
Communities

Making the right to
Education reality in
Mohanpur

Excursion

Making the right to
Education reality in
Mohanpur

Fisher Folk
Program

Community
Development
Project

Childrens Home
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West Bengal
Council for Sports
Govt of West
Bengal

Rotary India
Humanity
Foundation

Lilaboti and
Phanindranath Dey
Memorial Trust

WEST BENGAL
SOCIAL WELFARE
BOARD

Digha State
General Hospital

DISTRICT SOCIAL
AUDIT UNIT

KHARIPUKURIA
BPHC

MAJNA BPHC

BASANTIA BPHC

SILLYABERIA BPHC

BARARANKUA

BPHC

RAMCHANDRAPUR
BPHC

PATASHPUR BPHC

BHAGAWANPUR
RURAL HOSPITAL

Contact Details

State

State

State

State

State

State

State

State

State

State

State

State

State

State

2016-2017

2016-2017

2016-2017

2016-2017

2016-2017

2016-2017

2016-2017

2016-2017

2016-2017

2016-2017

2016-2017

2016-2017

2016-2017

2016-2017

100000

373250

70000

23514

420000

187500

158564

156000

143000

182000

143496

141570

143000

143000

NGO Darpan

Sports and
Cultural

Support to poor
households for
construction of
permanent toilets

Development of
infrastructure of
education center

RAJIV GANDHI
NATIONAL
CRECHE SCHEME

Smooth
Functioning of
RSK in respect of
RSBY

SOCIAL AUDIT

ROGI SAHAYATA
KENDRA

ROGI SAHAYATA
KENDRA(RSK)

ROGI SAHAYATA
KENDRA(RSK)

ROGI SAHAYATA
KENDRA

ROGI SAHAYATA
KENDRA

ROGI SAHAYATA
KENDRA

ROGI SAHAYATA
KENDRA

ROGI SAHAYATA
KENDRA

Address Vill-Sarada, PO- Sarada via Deulbarh, PS- Contai, Dist- Purba Medinipur, Phone No.-

03220256236
City Contai
State WEST BENGAL

Telephone  Not Available

Mobile No 9434018658

Website http://www.kjksindia.org.in

Url

E-mail kjks1001(at)gmail[dot]com

https://ngodarpan.gov.in/index.php/home/statewise_ngo/6792/19/31?per_page=100
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