# KAJLA JANAKALYAN SAMITY

Unique Id of VO/NGO	WB/2017/0151455	

# **Registration Details**

Registered With	Registrar of Societies
Type of NGO	Registered Societies (Non-Government)
Registration No	S/2626
Copy of Registration Certificate	Available
Copy of Pan Card	Available
Act name	Societies Registration Act, XXI of 1860
City of Registration	Contai
State of Registration	WEST BENGAL
Date of Registration	26-10-1956

## Members

Name	Designation	Pan	Aadhaar
SWAPAN PANDA	Secretary	Available	Available
PRANAY KUMAR PAL	Treasurer	Available	Available
RUPA DAS	Asisstant Secretary	Available	Available

## Sector/ Key Issues

Key Issues	Agriculture,Animal Husbandry, Dairying & Fisheries,Art & Culture,Disaster Management,Education & Literacy,Human Rights,Rural Development & Poverty Alleviation,Sports,Vocational Training,Women's Development & Empowerment,Any Other,Agriculture,Education & Literacy,Art & Culture,Children,Disaster Management,Education & Literacy,Rural Development & Poverty Alleviation,Women's Development & Empowerment,Agriculture,Children,Food Processing,Children,Human Rights,Rural Development & Poverty Alleviation,Children,Human Rights
Operational Area- States	WEST BENGAL
Operational Area- District	WEST BENGAL->Paschim Medinipur, Purba Medinipur, South Twenty Four Parganas, Purba Medinipur, Purba Medinipur, Purba Medinipur, Purba Medinipur, Purba Medinipur, Purba Medinipur, Pourba Medinipur, Paschim Medinipur, South Twenty Four Parganas, Paschim Medinipur

## FCRA details

FCRA Available	FCRA Registration no.
Available	147040111

#### **Details of Achievements**

Six thousand children retained mainstreamed in school Twelve Model Govt School Nine KJKS Model Schools developed under Quality Education Hundred villages made Child Marriage Trafficking Labour Free in collaboration with Govt System and community safetynet Ten thousand women empowered economically independent Three thousand farmers practicing integrated organic sustainable economic farming ensuring livelihood Ninety Nine percent immunization coverage reduction in malnutrition infectious diseases

#### **Source of Funds**

Department Name	Source	Finacial Year	Amount Sanctioned	Purpose
WEST BENGAL SOCIAL WELFARE BOARD	State	2012-2013	42382	Creche Programme for vulnerable children.
WEST BENGAL SOCIAL WELFARE BOARD	State	2013-2014	42382	Creche Programme for vulnerable children.
WEST BENGAL SOCIAL WELFARE BOARD	State	2014-2015	42382	Creche programme for vulnerable children.
WEST BENGAL SOCIAL WELFARE BOARD	State	2015-2016	65896	Creche programme for vulnerable children.
Child Rights and You	State	2013-2014	5112915	Interventions contribute actively to increase learning outcome among the educationally backward students (3- 14years) of 45 villages under Purba
Save the Children BRB	Overseas	2013-2014	1674132	To support disaster affected people

KKS Germany	Overseas	2013-2014	368300	Contribute actively to the reduction of poverty of socially and economically disadvantaged and vulnerable indigenous small, marginal and landless farmer households by improving their livelihood status in of 425HHs of Paschim Medinipur district, West Bengal
ONGC	Central	2013-2014	324000	Plantation beside the roadside
Lilaboti and Phanindranath Dey Memorial Trust	State	2013-2014	66000	Support to infrastructure of Pre Primary and Primary School
Rotary India Humanity Foundation	State	2013-2014	99750	Construction of permanent toilets for poor households of Deshapran block under Purba Medinipur
Development Research Communication and Services Centre	State	2013-2014	152360	Promotion of organic farming
GLRA	State	2013-2014	287548	Raising awareness among the public on Tuberculosis and support to tuberculosis patients for their treatment.
Reach India Trust	State	2013-2014	28000	Tailoring training support to poor women for their economical up- gradation
Child Rights and You	State	2014-2015	4927450	Interventions contribute actively to increase learning outcome among the educationally backward students (3- 14years) of 45 villages under Purba
Save The Children BRB	State	2014-2015	260600	Support to flood affected people

2020			NGO L	
KKS GERMANY	Overseas	2014-2015	7877257	Contribute actively to the reduction of poverty of socially and economically disadvantaged and vulnerable indigenous small, marginal and landless farmer households by improving their livelihood status in of 425HHs of Paschim Medinipur district, West Bengal
Kolkata Marry Ward Social Centre	Overseas	2014-2015	377015	Support to poor children for their continuous education
Rotary India Humanity Foundation	State	2014-2015	472500	Support to poor household for construction of Permanent Toilets
Development Research Communication and Services Centre	State	2014-2015	13171	Promotion organic farming
GLRA	Central	2014-2015	269278	Treatment of Tuberculosis patients
Agriculture Department of Govt of West Bengal	State	2014-2015	100000	Promotion of Integrated Farm System in rural villages
Goonj	Central	2014-2015	54950	Rural development through cloths for work
Child Rights and You CRY	State	2015-2016	3500845	Interventions contribute actively to increase learning outcome among the educationally backward students (3- 14years) of 45 villages under Purba
Save the children BRB	Overseas	2015-2016	788372	Relief materials distribution for flood affected people

KKS Germany	Overseas	2015-2016	4500000	Contribute actively to the reduction of poverty of socially and economically disadvantaged and vulnerable indigenous small, marginal and landless farmer households by improving their livelihood status in of 425HHs of Paschim Medinipur district, West Bengal
West Bengal Council for Sports Govt of West Bengal	State	2015-2016	200000	Create sports and cultural opportunity for children, youths and adults in rural area
Kolkata Marry Ward Social Centre	Overseas	2015-2016	341774	Support to poor and educationally backward children of fisher folk area of Purba Medinipur District of West Bengal
Rotary India Humanity Foundation	State	2015-2016	136500	Support to Poor household for construction of Permanent Latrine
Women and Child Development and Social Welfare Department of Govt of India	Central	2015-2016	1071000	Running Children Home for CNCP under JJ Act
GLRA	Central	2015-2016	130014	Support to tuberculosis patients
Ahuja Foundation	State	2015-2016	258444	Support to poor children of School and children home for upgradation of their nutritional status
Goonj	Central	2015-2016	120000	Rural development through cloths for work
IndenHilfe e v herrsching Germany	Overseas	2015-2016	500000	Education Support for poor and academically backward children of Pashchim Medinipur

Lilaboti and Phanindranath Dey Memorial Trust	State	2015-2016	55000	Infrastructure development support to schools
Health Department Govt of West Bengal	State	2015-2016	801325	Support to patients through engaging Rogi Sahayak at Digha State General Hospital and BPHCs
Reach India Trust	State	2015-2016	42000	Support for training Training for poor women of Purba and Paschim Medinipur District for their economical upgradation
Indienhilfe	Overseas	2016-2017	2234355	Child Centered Development Project School Based Approach
Hummingbird Foundation	Overseas	2016-2017	1220633	Action for Equality Program in Mohonpur of Magrahat-II Block
KKS Germany	Overseas	2016-2017	4893842	Promotion of Natural Resource Management based Sustainable Living for Backward Communities
KKS Germany	Overseas	2016-2017	3724965	Making the right to Education reality in Mohanpur
Save the children BRB	Overseas	2016-2017	6100	Excursion
Fair childhood	Overseas	2016-2017	2105346	Making the right to Education reality in Mohanpur
Kerry Luxton	Overseas	2016-2017	538160	Fisher Folk Program
Child Rights and You	State	2016-2017	2673800	Community Development Project
Women and Child Development and Social Welfare Department of Govt of India	Central	2016-2017	2644846	Childrens Home

West Bengal Council for Sports Govt of West Bengal	State	2016-2017	100000	Sports and Cultural
Rotary India Humanity Foundation	State	2016-2017	373250	Support to poor households for construction of permanent toilets
Lilaboti and Phanindranath Dey Memorial Trust	State	2016-2017	70000	Development of infrastructure of education center
WEST BENGAL SOCIAL WELFARE BOARD	State	2016-2017	23514	RAJIV GANDHI NATIONAL CRECHE SCHEME
Digha State General Hospital	State	2016-2017	420000	Smooth Functioning of RSK in respect of RSBY
DISTRICT SOCIAL AUDIT UNIT	State	2016-2017	187500	SOCIAL AUDIT
KHARIPUKURIA BPHC	State	2016-2017	158564	ROGI SAHAYATA KENDRA
MAJNA BPHC	State	2016-2017	156000	ROGI SAHAYATA KENDRA(RSK)
BASANTIA BPHC	State	2016-2017	143000	ROGI SAHAYATA KENDRA(RSK)
SILLYABERIA BPHC	State	2016-2017	182000	ROGI SAHAYATA KENDRA
BARARANKUA BPHC	State	2016-2017	143496	ROGI SAHAYATA KENDRA
RAMCHANDRAPUR BPHC	State	2016-2017	141570	ROGI SAHAYATA KENDRA
PATASHPUR BPHC	State	2016-2017	143000	ROGI SAHAYATA KENDRA
BHAGAWANPUR RURAL HOSPITAL	State	2016-2017	143000	ROGI SAHAYATA KENDRA

## **Contact Details**

Address	Vill-Sarada, PO- Sarada via Deulbarh, PS- Contai, Dist- Purba Medinipur, Phone No 03220256236
City	Contai
State	WEST BENGAL
Telephone	Not Available
Mobile No	9434018658
Website Url	http://www.kjksindia.org.in
E-mail	kjks1001(at)gmail[dot]com